consultants

|, engineers: architects « planners

To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc.
For the Owner

Re: Addendum No. 1
Return Sludge Pump Station Improvements
City of Barberton, Ohio

Date:  November 18, 2024
This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding
documents dated October 2024 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to
disqualification.

BID OPENING DATE

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from November 21, 2024 to
November 26, 2024. The time and place shall remain the same.

EF:mep

Enclosures

H:\2020\200511\SPEC\Return Sludge Pump Station - 200511PS\Addenda\Addendum 01\Addendum 01.Doc

8150 Sterling Ct. | Mentor | OH | 44060 | 440.951.9000 | www.ctconsultants.com



